Pure & Easy

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS




IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

WICHTIG, FUR SPATERE NACHSCHLAGE AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN
IMPORTANTE, GUARDAR PARA REFERENCIA POSTERIOR: LEER ATENTAMENTE
IMPORTANTE, CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE
IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE FUTURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT

-

.

INWVIN

Assemble on a flat, clean and soft surface.

Auf einer flachen, sauberen und weichen Oberflache zusammenbauen.
Assembler sur une surface plate, propre et douce.

Assemblare su una superficie piatta, pulita e morbida.

Ensamblar sobre una superficie plana, limpia y suave.

-

.

Hy
0o

A

Professional installation is highly recommended.

Eine professionelle Installation wird dringend empfohlen.
Une installation professionnelle est fortement recommandée.
Si raccomanda vivamente l'installazione professionale.

Se recomienda altamente la instalacion profesional.

Periodically Check That All Components Are Tightly Secured.

Uberpriifen Sie RegelméRig, Dass Alle Komponenten Fest Gesichert Sind.
Vérifiez Périodiquement Que Tous Les Composants Sont Bien Fixés.
Controllare Periodicamente Che Tutti | Componenti Siano Ben Fissati.
Verifique Periédicamente Que Todos Los Componentes Estén Bien Asegurados.




Controls and Features Identification

Read this owner’'s manual before operating the equipment. Familiarize yourself with the location and
function of the controls and features. Save this manual for future reference.

1) Removable Tailgate — Push up to remove for loading and unloading.
2) Utility Cart Box — Do not exceed rated load capacity 350Ib.
3) Tires / Wheel — Do not exceed the recommended rate 25 PSI.

4) Hitch — Pin-type design use only with approve vehicles.



Read and follow all instructions for assembly and operation.
equipment could result in serious injury to the user or bystanders, or cause equipment damage.

Failure to properly assemble this

UTILITY DUMP CART COMPONENT PARTS AND ASSEMBLE.

Take all parts out of the shipping crate and inspect components to ensure there are no missing pieces
before starting to assemble the utility dump cart follow steps 1 through 12.

TOOLS REQUIRED

Pliers
Screw Driver
10mm & 14mm Wrench

Component Parts

Ax1

Bottom Panel

Bx1

Bottom Panel

Cx1

Side Panel




Dx1 - Side Panel

Ex1

Tailgate

Fx1

Front Panel

Gx2 Wheel Support Hx 1 Tongue Support Ix1 Hitch Tongue
<>
Jx2 Wheel Kx1 Axle Lx2 Front Corner Brace
&
Mx42 M8x15 Nx2 R-Pin Ox4 @16 flat washer
. ( 0
M8x15




Assembly Instructions

STEP 1: Bottom Panel and Front Cross Brace Assembly

1.

Attach the two bottom panels together and then attach the front cross brace using the M8x15 Flat

Head Bolt, @8 Lock Washer and M8 Hex Nut.

M8x15 4pcs




Step 2: Tongue Support and Wheel Support Assembly

1.Attach the tongue support(H) to the bottom panels using M8x15 Round Slotted Bolt, @8 Lock Washer
and M8 Hex Nut.
2 Attach the bottom of the wheel supports(G) to the main body using M8x15 Flat Head Bolt, @8 Lock

Washers and M8 Nuts. Do not install the top bolts of the wheel support assembly until the next step
when installing the axle.

Do NOT Install
the Top Bolts

M8x15 12pcs




STEP 3: Hitch Tongue and Wheel Axle and Wheel Assembly

1. Loosely install the top bolts, lock washer and hex nut.

2. Attach tongue(l) by sliding the axle(K) through the wheel support(G) until it reaches the center
opening.

3. Align the holes in the tongue with the end of the axle and push the axle through the wheel support.
4. Center the axle and tighten the assembly completely using M8x15 Hex Head Bolt, @8 Lock
Washer and M8 Hex Nut.

5. Slide a @16flat washer (O) onto axle and glide the wheel(J) onto the axle(K)

6. Slip another @16 flat washer(O) and secure with R-Pin(N).

7. Repeat steps for the other wheel(J).

Note: If the bolts in the upper section of wheel support were installed earlier you may need to be
loosened the bolts to allow the axle to slide through.

M8x15 8pcs




STEP 4: Attach Side Panles. Front Panle. Assemble Tailgatet

1. Line up the two center holes on the left and right side panels(C and D), attach to the bottom
panel(A and B) using M8x15 Round Slotted Bolt, @8 Lock Washer and M8 Nut.

2. Attach the front panel (F) to the bottom panel (A and B) and side panels (C and D)using M8x15
Round Slotted Bolt, @8 Lock Washer and M8 Nut.

3. Install both front corner braces (L) to the front of the panel using M8x15 Flat Head Bolt, @8 Lock
Washer and M8 Nut.

4. Insert both sides of the tailgate(E) into the middle of the side panel square tubes on both sides.

5. Clip the buckle on the side door square tube onto the hook on the tailgate and Finish it.

M8x15 18pcs




Operation Instructions

A WARNING

Before using the utility dump cart, review the instructions below and safety information before
operating. Failure to follow these instructions may result in property damage or injury to the
operator or bystanders.

USING YOUR UTILITY DUMP CART
1. DO NOT exceed rated capacity of 350lb (158.75kg)
2. NEVER tow the utility dump cart with box raised.

3. DO NOT over fill the utility dump cart. Over flow loads can cause the cart and towing vehicle to lose
traction and skid out of control.

4. ONLY fill the dump cart to a comfortable dumping load. Extremely heavy loads will be difficult to
operate and dump.

5. ALWAYS use the dump cart for its intended purpose.
6. ONLY use approved vehicles when towing the dump cart (Lawn/Garden Tractors and ATVS)

7. ALWAYS make sure that the tow vehicle and the combined weight of the operator MUST BE greater
than the load of the cart weight for proper control.

8. DO NOT use cart on public highways or roads.
9. NEVER exceed 10mph when towing the dump cart.

10. DO NOT make sharp turns that may cause the Lawn/Garden Tractor or ATV tires to rub against the
utility dump cart.

11. ALWAYS slow down before turning.

12. ALWAYS use caution when backing the utility cart. To avoid the cart from “jack-knifing” always back
up in a straight line.



Ml HeLP cenTER I

— | Inquiry 8 Assembly issue Missing parts
K

?

N

If you encounter any difficulties during assembly, please contact us.

Wenn Sie wahrend der Montage auf Schwierigkeiten stoRen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.
Si vous rencontrez des difficultés lors du montage, veuillez nous contacter.

Se incontri difficolta durante il montaggio, ti preghiamo di contattarci.

Si encuentras alguna dificultad durante el ensamblaje, por favor contactanos.

Bl DiscLaver I

Manufacturer and seller expressly disclaim any and all liability for personal injury, property
damage or loss, whether direct, indirect, or incidental, resulting from the incorrect attach
ment, improper use, inadequate maintenance, unapproved modification, or neglect of this
product.

Der Hersteller und Verkaufer lehnen ausdriicklich jegliche Haftung fiir Personenschaden, Sach
schaden oder Verluste ab, egal ob direkt, indirekt oder zufallig, die durch falsche Anbringung,
unsachgemaRen Gebrauch, unzureichende Wartung, nicht genehmigte Anderungen oder
Vernachlassigung dieses Produkts entstehen.

El fabricante y vendedor renuncian expresamente a toda responsabilidad por lesiones perso
nales, dafios materiales o pérdidas, ya sean directos, indirectos o incidentales, derivados de la
incorrecta colocacion, uso inadecuado, mantenimiento insuficiente, modificacion no aprobada
o negligencia de este producto.

Il produttore e il venditore declinano espressamente ogni responsabilita per lesioni personali,
danni materiali o perdite, dirette, indirette o incidentali, derivanti dall'errato fissaggio, uso
improprio, manutenzione inadeguata, modifica non autorizzata o negligenza di questo prodotto.
Le fabricant et le vendeur déclinent expressément toute responsabilité en cas de blessures
corporelles, de dommages matériels ou de pertes, qu'ils soient directs, indirects ou accessoires,
résultant de la fixation incorrecte, de 'utilisation inappropriée, de l'entretien insuffisant, de la
modification non approuvée ou de la négligence de ce produit.




	组合 1
	说明书模版20240926

	0177
	组合 1
	说明书模版20240926



 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高等比例缩放
     旋转：                顺时针方向
     尺寸： 5.630 x 8.268 inches / 143.0 x 210.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20241010115241
       595.2756
       Blank
       405.3543
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     790
     471
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Uniform
            
                
         2
         AllDoc
         62
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     范围： 所有页
     字体： Times-Roman字号9.0点
     来源： 底中
     偏移： 水平 0.00 点, 垂直 28.35 点
     前缀文本： '- '
     后缀文本： ' -'
     使用注册色： 无
      

        
     1
     1
      -
     BC
     - 
     1
     1
     TR
     1
     0
     248
     455
    
     0
     1
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     9.0000
            
                
         Both
         2
         AllDoc
         93
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     [Doc:FullName]
     0.0000
     28.3465
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     10
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高等比例缩放
     旋转：                顺时针方向
     尺寸： 5.630 x 8.268 inches / 143.0 x 210.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20241010115241
       595.2756
       Blank
       405.3543
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     790
     471
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Uniform
            
                
         2
         AllDoc
         62
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     范围： 所有页
     字体： Times-Roman字号9.0点
     来源： 底中
     偏移： 水平 0.00 点, 垂直 28.35 点
     前缀文本： '- '
     后缀文本： ' -'
     使用注册色： 无
      

        
     1
     1
      -
     BC
     - 
     1
     1
     TR
     1
     0
     248
     455
    
     0
     1
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     9.0000
            
                
         Both
         2
         AllDoc
         93
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     [Doc:FullName]
     0.0000
     28.3465
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     10
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高等比例缩放
     旋转：                顺时针方向
     尺寸： 5.630 x 8.268 inches / 143.0 x 210.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20241010115241
       595.2756
       Blank
       405.3543
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     790
     471
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Uniform
            
                
         2
         AllDoc
         62
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     范围： 所有页
     字体： Times-Roman字号9.0点
     来源： 底中
     偏移： 水平 0.00 点, 垂直 28.35 点
     前缀文本： '- '
     后缀文本： ' -'
     使用注册色： 无
      

        
     1
     1
      -
     BC
     - 
     1
     1
     TR
     1
     0
     248
     455
    
     0
     1
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     9.0000
            
                
         Both
         2
         AllDoc
         93
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     [Doc:FullName]
     0.0000
     28.3465
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     10
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高等比例缩放
     旋转：                顺时针方向
     尺寸： 5.630 x 8.268 inches / 143.0 x 210.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20241010115241
       595.2756
       Blank
       405.3543
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     790
     471
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Uniform
            
                
         2
         AllDoc
         62
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     范围： 所有页
     字体： Times-Roman字号9.0点
     来源： 底中
     偏移： 水平 0.00 点, 垂直 28.35 点
     前缀文本： '- '
     后缀文本： ' -'
     使用注册色： 无
      

        
     1
     1
      -
     BC
     - 
     1
     1
     TR
     1
     0
     248
     455
    
     0
     1
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     9.0000
            
                
         Both
         2
         AllDoc
         93
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     [Doc:FullName]
     0.0000
     28.3465
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     10
     11
     10
     11
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





